



# 2014 RATE SHEET

-Subject to change without notice-

## CAMPING SITES (6 person maximum)

	Off Season*	Standard	Holiday**
Electric Tent	\$32.00	\$36.00	\$40.00
Standard Back-In	\$38.00	\$42.00	\$46.00
Standard Pull-Thru	\$44.00	\$48.00	\$52.00
Full Hook Up	\$50.00	\$54.00	\$58.00

Rates are based on 1-2 people; add \$2.00 per night for each extra person. All sites require a 3-Holiday night minimum stay. To reserve a site, a one night deposit (or \$50 minimum for Holiday reservations) must be placed on a MasterCard or Visa.

## OTTAWA or SENECA SLEEPING CABINS

Nightly Rate	\$82.00	\$86.00	\$90.00
Rates are based on 2 persons; add \$2 per night for each extra person. Maximum of 4 people occupancy. Furnished with air conditioning, one double bed, one bunk bed, 3-drawer dresser, mini fridge, microwave, table & chairs, ceiling fan, charcoal grill, picnic table, fire ring, and covered porch. Bring bedding and towels. Two night minimum stay. No pets or smoking. Add 3% tax			

## SHAWNEE

Nightly Rate	\$135.00	\$139.00	\$143.00
Rates are based on 2 persons; add \$5 per night for each extra person. Maximum occupancy of 4 people (or 3 adults). Furnished with heat/AC, queen bed, kitchen w/ dinette, TV, sleeper sofa, shower/bathroom, TV, picnic table, fire ring, and covered porch. Bring bedding and towels. Two night minimum stay. No pets or smoking. Add 3% tax.			

## SAULT Ste. MARIE RV

Nightly Rate	\$145.00	\$149.00	\$153.00
Rates are based on 2 persons; add \$5 per night for each extra person. Maximum occupancy of 6 adults, 2 children. Furnished with heat/AC, double bed, bunk bed, sleeper sofa, child's loft for sleeping bags, kitchen w/ dinette, shower & restroom, TV, charcoal grill, fire ring, picnic table, and covered porch. Bring bedding & towels. Two night minimum stay. No pets or smoking. Add 3% tax.			

## Guest Fees

	Day Use	Overnight	Pool Access
Visiting a Seasonal Camper	No Charge	\$3.00	\$5.00
Visiting a Transient Camper	\$2 per Person	\$3 per Person	\$5.00
For RV or Camper Rental	\$2 per Person	\$6 per Person	\$5.00

All guests must be registered with the office, obtain a car pass, and park in overflow parking areas. We will not allow your guest(s) access into the park without you being present to register them.

\*Off Season rates apply to the following dates: May 1-May 22 and Sept 1-Oct 14

\*\*Holiday rates apply to the following dates: May 23-May 26, July 3-July 6, August 29-Aug 31 and Oct 3-4

### CANCELLATION POLICY

7 days PRIOR to arrival	Cancellation Fee of \$10/site, \$30/rental
Less than 7 days notice	No Refund
Holiday reservations	No Refund
No shows after 10pm day of arrival	No Refund
Reservation of 7 nights or more	No Refund
Changes within 7 days of arrival	Administration Fee of \$5/reservation

### RESERVATION DEPOSIT

Standard or Off Season	First Night's Stay
Holiday	\$50 minimum or First Night
Weekly	\$50 minimum or First Night
More Than 10 Nights	Half of Total Amount

CEDARLANE RV PARK

419-797-9907

www.cedarlanervpark.com

Check-In from 1pm until 10pm; Check-out by noon